March 26, 2009

ADDENDUM No. 1

To
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

For
INTEGRATION SERVICES
For the

SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

ISSUED MARCH 16, 2008
By

THE NEW JERSEY SCHOOLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

THE PROPOSAL PACKAGE DUE DATE WILL BE EXTENDED. THE REVISED DUE
DATE AND ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS POSED BY POTENTIAL BIDDERS WILL BE
INCLUDED IN A SUBSEQUENT ADDENDUM.

This ADDENDUM No. 1 includes a list of the intended proposing firms.
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A. FIRMS INTENDING TO PROPOSE

List attached as Attachment A.

Please, there shall be absolutely no contact between our staff and you.

Issued by: es Poole
Senior Director
Procurement & Contract Services

Issued: March 26, 2009
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ATTACHMENT A
FIRMS INTENDING TO PROPOSE

Complete Solutions
Syed A. Mumtaz

732.391.3466
info@completesol.com

ComTec Systems, Inc.
Jennifer Durham

856.691.5111 x1119
jdurham@comtecusa.net

Data Industries, Ltd.
Lewis R. Baratz
212.471.1064
Ibaratz@dataind.com

Delta Computec, Inc.
Craig Harrison
201.298.1841
charrison@dcis.com

Emtec

Brenda Kasica

609.203.0701
BrendaKasica@emtecinc.com

ePlus Technology
Sean Dawson
609.528.8923

sdawson(@eplus.com

High Point Solutions, Inc.
Dennis Dorrity
973.940.6529
ddorrity@highpoint.com
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1Q Communications
Joseph J. Lupo
732.347.3601

jlupo@iqcomminc.com

IT Computer Support of NY
Maureen McHugh
212.242.2949
mmchugh@itcsny.com

M&S Communications Group
Dan Fowler

908.359.8690 x207
dan@mscgonline.com

Millennium Communications Group, Inc.
Gary W. Hartwig

973.929.2508
ghartwig@millenniuminc.com

North Eastern Telephones, Inc.
John Thompson

718.927.2020
jthompson@northeasterntel.com

Promedia Technology Services, Inc.
Barbara Gustenhoven

973.253.7600 x2304
bgustenhoven@promedianj.com

RFP Solutions, Inc.
Paul Donahue
856.686.0888 x105
pdonahue@rfpnj.com

Siemens Enterprise Communications, Inc.
Alain Amar

201.916.4039

Alain.amar@siemens.com
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TelecomGiant

Cheri Voorhees
856.552.1950
cvoorhees@telecomgiant.com

TransNet Corporation
Michele Kramer
908.947.0176
kramerm@transnet.com

Troxell Communication, Inc.
Bob Bennett

973.696.1728
bob.bennett@trox.com
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